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LAUGHING BUDDHA ACADEMY
Annual Syllabus - (2017-18)

Class - IX
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English
TEST -1 Prose - The Fun they had

Poetry - The Road not taken
Moments - The Lost Child
Language - Tense, Article, Writing, Story writing, Diary Entry




TEST - 11

Prose - The Sound of music, The Little Girl

Poetry - Wind, Rain on the Roof

Moments - Adventure of Toto

Language - Paragraph Writing, Modals, Passive Voice

TERM -1

Prose - A Truly Beautiful mind, The snake and the mirror

Poetry - The lake Dsle of Innisfree, A legend of the northland.

Moments - In the kingdom of fools, The Happy Prince

Language - Subject, Reporting, Article and paragraph writing, Story writing, Unseen
Passage

TEST -1II

Prose - My Child hood, Packing, Reach for the top
Poetry - No Men are foreign, The Duck and the Ka ngaroo.
Moments - Weathering the storm in Erasma, the last leaf.
Language - Clauses, Determiners, Preposition

TERM - 1]

Prose - The Bond of love, Kathmandu, If I were you

Poetry - On Killing a tree, The Snake trying, A Slumber did my spirit seal.
Moments - A house is not a home, The Accidental tourist, The Beggar
Language - All Syllabus

TEST -1

Maths

Real Numbers, Polynomials, Linear Equations in Two Variables,
Co-ordinate Geometry, Introduction to Euclid’s Geometry,

| TEST - II

Lines & angles, Area, Triangles,

TERM -1

Surface areas and Volumes, Probability, Statistics, and all chapter of test I & II

" TEST - III

Quadrilaterals, Circle, Constructions

' TERM - II

(All Syllabus)

TEST -1

Science
Physics - Motion, force and work (Ch -1)
Chemistry - Matter in our surrounding (Ch - 1)
Biology - The Fundamental Unit of life (Till Pg. 64 (NCERT) Fig. 5.6 (Plant cell)

TEST - 11

Physics - Force and Law of Motion (Ch-2), Gravitation (Ch 3) (Up to mass and weight)
Chemistry - Is matter around us Pure (Ch - 2)
Biology - Tissues (Ch - 2), Food Resources (Ch - 3)(Up to milk producing animals)

TERM -1

Physics - Gravitation (Ch-3)(Pg 138 onwards)(NCERT),

Work, Energy and Power (Ch-4)

Chemistry - Atoms and Molecule (Ch - 3)

Biology - Food Resources (Fish onwards)(Ch-3), Why do we fall ill (Ch-4), The
Fundamental unit of life (Ch - 1)

' TEST - III

Physics - Sound (up to Echo)(Ch - 5)

Chemistry - Structure of atom (Till Pg 48. NCERT) (Ch - 4)
Biology - Diversity in living organism (Pg. No. 80 - 88) (Ch-5),
Natural Resources (Up to water) (Ch-6)

TERM - 11

Physics - Sound (Reverberation Onwards) (Ch - 5)
Chemistry - Structure of Atom (Ch - 4)

Biology - - Diversity in living organism (Ch-5),
Natural Resources (Soil Onwards) (Ch-6)




TEST -1

S. St
History - The French revolution (L - 1)
Geography - India size and Location (L - 2)
Civics - What is Democracy? Why Democracy (L - 1)

TEST -1l

History - Socialism in Europe and the Russian Revolution (L - 2)
Economics - Physical feature of India (L - 2)
Economics - The Story of village Palampur (L - 1)

TERM -1

History - Nazim and the rise of Hitler (L - 3)
Geography - Drainage (L - 3)

Economics - Constitutional Design (L - 3)
Civics - People as Resource (L - 2)

TEST - 111

History - Forests Society and colonialism (L - 4)
Geography - Climate (L - 4)

Civics - Electoral Politics (L - 4)

Economics - Poverty as a Challenge (L - 3)

TERM -11

History - Pastoralists in the modern world (L - 5), Peasants and Former (L - 6)
Geography - Natural Vegetation and wildlife (L - 5), Population (L - 6) |
Civics - Working of Institutions (L - 5), Democratic Rights (L-6)

Economics - Food security in India (L - 4)

TEST -1

Computer

Unit I - Word Processing, create a letter report and greeting card

TEST -11

Unit II - Working with 0S-navigation of the file system using mouse and Keyboard

TERM -1

Unit I, I & I1I - Create a presentation, Presentation with animation with sound effects

TEST - 111

Unit IV - Create simple spreadsheet; create different types of charts using
spreadsheet.

TERM - 11

All Units, Write basic python/ scratch program, create a video and upload it on
youtube.




Laughing Buddha

Academy
Test / Exam Schedule (2018-19)

Class - IX
Test- 1 10 Marks
Date Day Subject
21-05-18 Monday Maths
22-05-18 Tuesday Science
23-05-18 Wednesday S.St
24-05-18 Thursday English
25-05-18 Friday Hindi
26-05-18 Saturday Computer
Test- 11 20 Marks
Date Day Subject
01-08-18 Wednesday Hindi
02-08-18 Thursday Maths
03-08-18 Friday English
06-08-18 Monday Science
07-08-18 Tuesday 8.5¢
08-08-18 Wednesday Computer
Term - I 80 Marks
Date Day Subject
05-10-18 Friday Maths
06-10-18 Saturday English
08-10-18 Monday Science
09-10-18 Tuesday Hindi
10-10-18 Wednesday S.St
11-10-18 Thursday Computer
Test - 11 80 Marks
Date Day Subject
15-12-18 Saturday English
17-12-18 Monday Maths
18-12-18 Tuesday Hindi
19-12-18 Wednesday Science
20-12-18 Thursday S.St
21-12-18 Friday Computer
Term - 11 80 Marks
Date Day Subject
11-02-19 Monday Maths
12-02-19 Tuesday Science
13-02-19 Wednesday English
14-02-19 Thursday Hindi
15-02-19 Friday .ot
16-02-19 Saturday Computer




